

Project Number-80002288 WMR Along 1st St. Guinotte Ave. Campbell St. to I-35/I-29

CREO Document Upload:#1

Subject: CUP/LOI Document Upload | Contract WSD9620

Initiator: Newman-Buckner, Marzella

Date Created: 05.22.2023 12:36PM

Department: Water Services

Process Information

Document Type: CUP/LOI
Date Submitted: 05.22.2023
Date Received: 05.04.2023
Contract Number: WSD9620

Prime Contractor: INFRASTRUCTURE SOLUTIONS, LLC

Amount of Project: 1878800.00

%MBE 11 %WBE 11

%DBE

Special Instructions:

Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department Economic Equity & Inclusion Contractor Utilization Plan Approval Form

Date: 05/22/2023

Form Prepared By: Marzella Newman-Buckner

Contract/Project Number: 9620/80002288	Developer/Prime: Infrastructure Solutions					
Project Name: WMR along 1st St. Guinotte Campbell St. to I-35/I-29	Contact Information: Jonathan Myers					
Final Contract Value: 1,878,800.00	Address: 9801 Renner Blvd Ste.200 Lenexa, KS 66219					
	CO-OP Grant: Other: N/A N/A Other: Alinority & 2% Women. There are over 800 Workforce hours and project cost is \$300,000 or more. s than 800 and project cost is less than \$300,000.					
Contract Goals: 11% MBE & 11% WBE	Contractor Utilization Plan Achievement: No					
Self-Perform:% MBE:11% WBE:11% Non-certified firms:%	Self-Perform:% MBE:11% WBE:11% Non-certified firms:%					
☐ General Service ☐ Concession ☐ Othe	gn Professional Professional Services er Goods & Services Non-Municipal Agency lities Maintenance/Repair/Renovation					
Additional Information:						
	this document or omitting pertinent facts is grounds for disciplinary action les & Policy Manual (eff. August 4, 2014).					
FOR CIVIL RIGHTS & EQUAL OPPORTUNITY I						
The Contractor Utilization Plan is:						
X Approved	Disapproved % WBE % DBE					
The Request for Good Faith Efforts Waiver is:						
Approved Disapproved	☐ Not Applicable					
Appeal Sent to FICB or Insentive Agency? Yes	FICBIncentive Agency					
CREO Signature: Mark Runge	Date:6/13/2023					
Comments: RFM approved to correct error on	CUP.					





CREO KC Request for Modification or Substitution Approval

Da	te:	June 12,2023		
То	:	Edwina Jones, Acting Director, Civil Rights & Equ	al Opportunity Dep	artment
Fro	om:	Marzella Newman-Buckner, General Services Department	artment	
Sul	bject:	Contract/Project No.: 9620/80002288		
		Project Title: WMR along 1st St. Guinotte Ave Ca	ampbell St. to I-35/I	-2
	☐ Amendme	ent No Change Order No	(See Contract Su	mmary on the next page.)
•	Funding:	City (MBE/WBE/DBE) ☐ Federal (DBE) ¹	☐ State (DBE) ¹ - Gr	rant
		☐ Other:		
-	Contract Category:	Construction ☐ General Service ☐ Design Professional ☐ Professional Services	☐ Facility Repair ☐ Concession	ir □ Other:
-	Contact: Na	nfrastructure Solutions, LLC te Morgan ail: nmorgan@i-solutionsllc.com	Address: 9801 R Phone:913-577-83 Fax:	enner Blvd, Lenexa, KS 66219 861
	Althoug to put it project.	m made the error of submitting To h the amount of work we are plan all under one category (MBE) to Due to this shift, we have made to ation on this project and request t	nning to give satisfy the re the necessar	them is correct, we had equirements of this ry changes for minority
cc:	Reza Zonne	ooz Project Manager		
		TS & EQUAL OPPORTUNITY DEPARTMENT USE ONL' equest for Modification or Substitution is:	Y	The Request for Best Faith Efforts
×	Approved			Waiver is: ☐ Approved
	Disapproved			☐ Disapproved
				☐ Not Applicable
Со	ntractor Utiliz	ration Plan Participation as Amended: 10 % MBF	E &10% WBE	or% DBE

 $^{^{\}rm 1}$ DBE Programs apply to specific federal or state grant requirements. CREO KC Request for Mod/Sub Approval 10.5.2021

DocuSigned by:			
Mark Runge		6/13/2023	
Civil Rights & Equal Opportur	nity Department	Date	
	2		
FOR GRANTING AGENCY (Approved by:	USE ONLY ²	□ N/A	
		Date	
CONTRACT SUMMARY ³	44 0/ 3.555		** • * • • • • • •
Approved CUP:	_ <u>11</u> % MBE 11_% WBE	Original Contract Maximum Obligation: Amendment/Change Order No. 1:	\$1,878,800.00
	% DBE	Amendment/Change Order No. 2: Amendment/Change Order No. 3:	
		Amendment/Change Order No. 2: Amendment/Change Order No. 3: Amendment/Change Order No. 4:	
		Amendment/Change Order No. 2: Amendment/Change Order No. 3:	
		Amendment/Change Order No. 2: Amendment/Change Order No. 3: Amendment/Change Order No. 4:	\$1,878,800.00
		Amendment/Change Order No. 2: Amendment/Change Order No. 3: Amendment/Change Order No. 4: Amendment/Change Order No. 5: Current Maximum Obligation:	\$1,878,800.00
		Amendment/Change Order No. 2: Amendment/Change Order No. 3: Amendment/Change Order No. 4: Amendment/Change Order No. 5:	\$1,878,800.00 \$
		Amendment/Change Order No. 2: Amendment/Change Order No. 3: Amendment/Change Order No. 4: Amendment/Change Order No. 5: Current Maximum Obligation: Proposed Amendment/	\$1,878,800.00 \$_

² Federal and state grant agreements may require granting agency approval of D/M/WBE participation changes.

³ The CONTRACT SUMMARY information should match information and calculations gathered and computed on the Contract Amendment or Change Order Preparation Checklist. The Checklist forms are found on Contract Central.

Inter-Departmental Communication

Date: June 12, 2023

To: Mayor Quinton Lucas; Chair: Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations

Committee

From: Edwina Jones; Interim Director; Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity

Department

Subject: CUP Summary #: 230483

CONTRACTOR: Infrastructure Solutions, LLC Address: 801 Renner Blvd., Suite 200

Lenexa. KS 66219

Contract # 9620 / 80002288 – WMR along 1st St., Guinotte

Ave., Campbell St. to I-35 / I-29

Contract Amount: \$1,878,800.00

MBE Goal 11% WBE Goal: 11% Total MBE Achieved: 10% Total WBE Achieved: 10%

MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:

Name: Boswell & Lee Trucking, Inc.

Address: 414 N. 80th Terrace

Kansas City, KS 66112

Scope of Work: Hauling Dollar Amount: \$46,591

Ownership: Boswell, Clarence

Structure: African-American Male Code: 15

MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:

Name: Tenoch Construction, Inc.

Address: 912 Scott Ave.

Kansas City, KS 66105

Scope of Work: Concrete Entrances / Flowable Fill

Dollar Amount: \$138,019

Ownership: Segura-Ulrich, Sonya

Structure: Hispanic-American Female Code:20

Page 2: 9620 / 80002288- WMR along 1st St., Guinotte Ave., Campbell St. to I-35 / I-29

WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:

Name: Petro Trucking Co., Inc. Address: 6028 Cleveland Ave.

Kansas City, KS 66104

Scope of Work: Hauling
Dollar Amount: \$75,590
Ownership: Pulley, Emma

Structure: African-American Female Code:23

WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:

Name: Rising Construction Services, Inc.

Address: 1206 NW Baytree Dr.

Grain Valley, MO 64029

Scope of Work: Traffic Control

Dollar Amount: \$94,321

Ownership: Rising, Kristen

Structure: Caucasian Female Code:27

WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:

Name: Welch Silt Fence & Erosion Control, LLC

Address: 3003 Cantrell Rd.

Harrisonville, MO 64701

Scope of Work: Erosion Control

Dollar Amount: \$5,524

Ownership: Welch, Danielle

Structure: Caucasian Female Code:27

WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:

Name: KC Underground Construction, LLC

Address: 729 NW 94th Terrace

Kansas City, MO 64155

Scope of Work: Potholing / Coring

Dollar Amount: \$12,175

Ownership: Maring, Danielle

Structure: Caucasian Female Code:27

Comments:

RFM approved to correct error on CUP.